27
JH40 ....................................................  52-53
JH110 ..................................................  68-69
JH111 ..................................................  28-29
JH120 ..................................................  36-37
JH130 ..................................................  38-39
JH140 ..................................................  40-41
JH150 ..................................................  32-33

TORNADO
31
Solid carbide radius cutter
Picture key symbols see pages 14-15.
Type Part No.
Dimensions in mm
β znDc dmm l2 l3 ap ε ε1 rε1
JH160-MEGA-64
7
13
20
28
30
43
47
160030-MEGA-64 3 3 60 4,5 2,3 0,6 0,27 1,5 250° 4
160040-MEGA-64 4 4 60 5,6 3,1 0,8 0,36 2 250° 4
160050-MEGA-64 5 5 70 6,4 3,9 1,0 0,45 2,5 250° 4
160060-MEGA-64 6 6 80 9,7 4,7 1,2 0,54 3 250° 4
160080-MEGA-64 8 8 85 11,2 6,2 1,6 0,72 4 250° 4
160100-MEGA-64 10 10 100 15,6 7,8 2,0 0,90 5 250° 4
160120-MEGA-64 12 12 125 17,2 9,4 2,4 1,08 6 250° 4
• Tolerances
• Run-out = 0.01 mm
• dmm = h5
• Dc = -0.02/-0.06

TORNADO
35
Solid carbide tapered end mill
Picture key symbols see pages 14-15.
Type Part No.
Dimensions in mm
α° Type zndmm l2 l3 ap ε rε1 rε2
JHK-R
3
13
19
26
35
43
47
JHK010-010R-MEGA 3 50 6 2,6 0,10 1 2 1° A 2
JHK010-015R-MEGA 4 50 10 4 0,15 1,5 2 1° A 2
JHK010-020R-MEGA 5 50 14 5,5 0,2 2 2 1° A 2
JHK020-010R-MEGA 3 50 8 2,6 0,1 1 2 2° A 2
JHK020-015R-MEGA 4 50 12 4 0,15 1,5 2 2° A 2
JHK020-020R-MEGA 5 50 16 5,5 0,2 2 2 2° A 2
JHK030-010R-MEGA 3 50 10 2,6 0,1 1 2 3° A 2
JHK030-015R-MEGA 4 50 12 4 0,15 1,5 2 3° A 2
JHK030-020R-MEGA 6 70 18 5,5 0,2 2 2 3° A 2
JHK050-010R-MEGA 6 60 15 2,6 0,1 1 2 5° A 2
JHK050-015R-MEGA 6 60 20,3 4 0,15 1,5 2 5° B 2
JHK050-020R-MEGA 8 80 27 5,5 0,2 2 2 5° B 2
JHK100-010R-MEGA 6 60 12,8 2,6 0,1 1 2 10° B 2
JHK100-015R-MEGA 6 60 – 9,9 – 1,5 2 10° C 2
JHK150-010R-MEGA 6 70 – 8,3 – 1 2 15° C 2
JHK150-015R-MEGA 6 70 – 6,9 – 1,5 2 15° C 2
JHK300-010R-MEGA 8 70 – 5,9 – 1 2 30° C 2
JHK300-015R-MEGA 8 70 – 3,7 – 1,5 2 30° C 2
• Tolerances
• Run-out = 0,01 mm
• dmm = h5
• Dc = n.a.

Solid carbide multi flute
Picture key symbols see pages 14-15.
Type Part No.
Dimensions in mm
znDc dmm l2 l3 ap ε rε1 rε2
JH130-MEGA
10/11/12
13
19
23
40
42
61
130060-MEGA 6 6 55 12 6 0,2 0,2 2 5
130080-MEGA 8 8 60 16 8 0,3 0,2 2 5
130100-MEGA 10 10 70 20 10 0,3 0,3 2 6
130120-MEGA 12 12 80 24 12 0,3 0,5 3 6
130160-MEGA 16 16 90 30 16 0,3 0,5 4 8
130200-MEGA 20 20 100 35 20 0,4 0,5 4 8
• Tolerances
• Run-out = 0,01 mm
• dmm = h5.
• Dc = -0.02/-0.04

41
Solid carbide corner radius cutter
Picture key symbols see pages 14-15.
Type Part No.
Dimensions in mm
α° znDc dmm l2 l3 ap ε rε1 rε2
JH140-MEGA
3
8
13
19
23
34
43
46
140020R050-MEGA 2 4 40 6 2 0,05 0,5 2 6° 2
140VL020-MEGA 2 6 80 35 2 0,05 0,5 – 3°30' 2
140030R050-MEGA 3 4 40 9 3 0,1 0.5 2 2°30’ 2
140030R100-MEGA 3 4 40 9 3 0,1 1 2 2°30' 2
140VL030-MEGA 3 6 80 40 3 0,1 1 – 2°30' 2
140040R050-MEGA 4 6 50 10 4 0,15 0,5 2 4°30' 2
140040R100-MEGA 4 6 50 10 4 0,15 1 2 4°30' 2
140VL040-MEGA 4 6 80 50 4 0,15 1 – 1°30' 2
140060R100-MEGA 6 6 55 15 6 0,2 1 2 – 4
140060R150-MEGA 6 6 55 15 6 0,2 1,5 2 – 4
140VL060-MEGA 6 8 100 55 6 0,2 1,5 – 1°30' 4
140VXL060-MEGA 6 10 125 60 6 0,2 1,5 – 2° 4
140080R100-MEGA 8 8 60 20 8 0,3 1 2 – 4
140080R150-MEGA 8 8 60 20 8 0,3 1,5 2 – 4
140080R200-MEGA 8 8 60 20 8 0,3 2 2 – 4
140VL080-MEGA 8 10 100 60 8 0,3 2 – 1°30' 4
140VXL080-MEGA 8 12 150 65 8 0,3 2 – 2° 4
140100R100-MEGA 10 10 70 25 8 0,3 1 2 – 4
140100R200-MEGA 10 10 70 25 8 0,3 2 2 – 4
140100R250-MEGA 10 10 70 25 8 0,3 2,5 2 – 4
140VL100-MEGA 10 12 125 60 8 0,3 2,5 – 1°30' 4
140VXL100-MEGA 10 12 150 80 8 0,3 2,5 – 1° 4
140120R200-MEGA 12 12 80 25 10 0,3 2 3 – 4
140120R300-MEGA 12 12 80 25 10 0,3 3 3 – 4
140VL120-MEGA 12 16 125 70 10 0,3 3,0 – 2° 4
140VXL120-MEGA 12 16 175 100 10 0,3 3 – 1°30' 4
140160R400-MEGA 16 16 90 32 12 0,3 4 4 – 4
140VXL160-MEGA 16 20 200 100 12 0,3 4 – 1°30' 4
• Tolerances
• Run-out = 0,01 mm
• dmm = h5.
• Dc = -0.02/-0.04

Type Part No.
Dimensions in mm
znDc dmm l2 l3 ap ε rε1 rε2
JH930-MEGA
10/11/12
13
19
23
38
42
47
930060R020-MEGA 6 6 55 15 9 0,2 0,2 2 5
930060R050-MEGA 6 6 55 15 9 0,2 0,5 2 5
930080R020-MEGA 8 8 60 18 12 0,3 0,2 2 5
930080R050-MEGA 8 8 60 18 12 0,3 0,5 2 5
930100R030-MEGA 10 10 70 25 15 0,3 0,3 2 6
930100R100-MEGA 10 10 70 25 15 0,3 1,0 2 6
930120R050-MEGA 12 12 80 30 18 0,3 0,5 3 6
930120R100-MEGA 12 12 80 30 18 0,3 1,0 3 6
930160R050-MEGA 16 16 90 35 24 0,3 0,5 4 8
930160R100-MEGA 16 16 90 35 24 0,3 1,0 4 8
930200R050-MEGA 20 20 100 38 30 0,4 0,5 4 8
930200R100-MEGA 20 20 100 38 30 0,4 1,0 4 8
• Tolerances
• Run-out = 0,01 mm
• dmm = h5
• Dc = -0.02/-0.04

49
Solid carbide corner radius cutter
Picture key symbols see pages 14-15.
Type Part No.
Dimensions in mm
α° znDc dmm l2 l3 ap ε rε1 rε2
JH421-MEGA-T
3
62
13
18
23
35
44
56
421020R020Z2-MEGA-T 2 3 40 8 3 0,10 0,20 2 3° 2
421030R020Z2-MEGA-T 3 3 40 12 4 0,15 0,20 2 – 2
421040R020Z2-MEGA-T 4 6 50 16 5 0,20 0,20 2 3°15' 2
421040R030Z2-MEGA-T 4 6 50 16 5 0,20 0,30 2 3°15' 2
421050R100Z2-MEGA-T 5 6 50 18 6 0,25 1 2 2° 2
421060R025Z2-MEGA-T 6 6 65 20 8 0,30 0,25 2 – 2
421060R050Z2-MEGA-T 6 6 65 20 8 0,30 0,50 2 – 2
421060R100Z2-MEGA-T 6 6 65 20 8 0,30 1 2 – 2
421080R030Z2-MEGA-T 8 8 75 30 10 0,40 0,30 2 – 2
421080R060Z2-MEGA-T 8 8 75 30 10 0,40 0,60 2 – 2
421080R100Z2-MEGA-T 8 8 75 30 10 0,40 1 2 – 2
421L080R020Z2-MEGA-T 8 8 100 40 6 0,40 0,2 2 – 2
421100R030Z2-MEGA-T 10 10 80 36 12 0,50 0,30 2 – 2
421100R080Z2-MEGA-T 10 10 80 36 12 0,50 0,80 2 – 2
421100R150Z2-MEGA-T 10 10 80 36 12 0,50 1,50 2 – 2
421100R250Z2-MEGA-T 10 10 80 36 12 0,50 2,5 2 – 2
421100R250Z2AMEGA-T 10 10 80 36 12 0,50 2,5 2 – 2
421100R310Z2-MEGA-T 10 10 80 36 12 0,50 3,1 2 – 2
421L100R050Z2-MEGA-T 10 10 100 50 8 0,50 0,5 2 – 2
421L100R250Z2-MEGA-T 10 10 100 50 8 0,50 2,5 2 – 2
421L100R250Z2AMEGA-T 10 10 100 50 8 0,50 2,5 2 – 2
421L100R310Z2-MEGA-T 10 10 100 50 8 0,50 3,1 2 – 2
421120R030Z2-MEGA-T 12 12 90 40 14 0,50 0,30 3 – 2
421120R050Z2-MEGA-T 12 12 90 40 14 0,50 0,50 3 – 2
421120R100Z2-MEGA-T 12 12 90 40 14 0,50 1 3 – 2
421120R150Z2-MEGA-T 12 12 90 40 14 0,50 1,50 3 – 2
421120R200Z2-MEGA-T 12 12 90 40 14 0,50 2 3 – 2
421120R250Z2-MEGA-T 12 12 90 40 14 0,50 2,50 3 – 2
421120R250Z2AMEGA-T 12 12 90 40 14 0,50 2,50 3 – 2
421120R310Z2-MEGA-T 12 12 90 40 14 0,50 3,1 3 – 2
421L120R050Z2-MEGA-T 12 12 125 70 10 0,50 0,5 3 – 2
421L120R100Z2-MEGA-T 12 12 125 70 10 0,50 1 3 – 2
421L120R150Z2-MEGA-T 12 12 125 70 10 0,50 1,5 3 – 2
421L120R200Z2-MEGA-T 12 12 125 70 10 0,50 2 3 – 2
421L120R250Z2-MEGA-T 12 12 125 70 10 0,50 2,5 3 – 2
421L120R250Z2AMEGA-T 12 12 125 70 10 0,50 2,5 3 – 2
421L120R310Z2-MEGA-T 12 12 125 70 10 0,50 3,1 3 – 2
421140R050Z2-MEGA-T 14 16 90 40 16 0,50 0,5 3 – 2
421140R250Z2-MEGA-T 14 16 90 40 16 0,50 2,5 3 – 2
421140R310Z2-MEGA-T 14 16 90 40 16 0,50 3,1 3 – 2
421140R400Z2-MEGA-T 14 16 90 40 16 0,50 4,0 3 – 2
421L140R050Z2-MEGA-T 14 16 125 70 12 0,50 0,5 3 – 2
• Tolerances
• Run-out = 0.01 mm
• dmm = h5
• Dc = -0.02/-0.04

51
Picture key symbols see pages 14-15.
Type Part No.
Dimensions in mm
α° znDc dmm l2 l3 ap ε rε1 rε2
JH421-MEGA-T
3
62
13
18
23
35
43 = zn 3
44
56
421L140R250Z2-MEGA-T 14 16 125 70 12 0,50 2,5 3 – 2
421L140R310Z2-MEGA-T 14 16 125 70 12 0,50 3,1 3 – 2
421L140R400Z2-MEGA-T 14 16 125 70 12 0,50 4,0 3 – 2
421160R050Z2-MEGA-T 16 16 100 45 18 0,75 0,50 4 – 2
421160R130Z2-MEGA-T 16 16 100 45 18 0,75 1,30 4 – 2
421160R200Z2-MEGA-T 16 16 100 45 18 0,75 2 4 – 2
421160R250Z2-MEGA-T 16 16 100 45 18 0,75 2,50 4 – 2
421160R250Z2AMEGA-T 16 16 100 45 18 0,75 2,50 4 – 2
421160R250Z3-MEGA-T 16 16 100 45 18 0,75 2,50 4 – 3
421160R310Z2-MEGA-T 16 16 100 45 18 0,75 3,1 4 – 2
421160R400Z2-MEGA-T 16 16 100 45 18 0,75 4 4 – 2
421160R400Z2AMEGA-T 16 16 100 45 18 0,75 4 4 – 2
421160R400Z3-MEGA-T 16 16 100 45 18 0,75 4 4 – 3
421L160R050Z2-MEGA-T 16 16 150 80 13 0,75 0,5 4 – 2
421L160R100Z2-MEGA-T 16 16 150 80 13 0,75 1 4 – 2
421L160R200Z2-MEGA-T 16 16 150 80 13 0,75 2 4 – 2
421L160R250Z2-MEGA-T 16 16 150 80 13 0,75 2,5 4 – 2
421L160R250Z2AMEGA-T 16 16 150 80 13 0,75 2,5 4 – 2
421L160R310Z2-MEGA-T 16 16 150 80 13 0,75 3,1 4 – 2
421L160R400Z2AMEGA-T 16 16 150 80 13 0,75 4 4 – 2
421200R160Z2-MEGA-T 20 20 100 45 24 1 1,60 4 – 2
421200R200Z2-MEGA-T 20 20 100 45 24 1 2 4 – 2
421200R250Z2-MEGA-T 20 20 100 45 24 1 2,50 4 – 2
421200R250Z2AMEGA-T 20 20 100 45 24 1 2,50 4 – 2
421200R250Z3-MEGA-T 20 20 100 45 24 1 2,50 4 – 3
421200R310Z2-MEGA-T 20 20 100 45 24 1 3,1 4 – 2
421200R400Z2-MEGA-T 20 20 100 45 24 1 4 4 – 2
421200R400Z2AMEGA-T 20 20 100 45 24 1 4 4 – 2
421200R400Z3-MEGA-T 20 20 100 45 24 1 4 4 – 3
421200R500Z2-MEGA-T 20 20 100 45 24 1 5 4 – 2
421200R600Z2-MEGA-T 20 20 100 45 24 1 6 4 – 2
421L200R050Z2-MEGA-T 20 20 175 100 16 1 0,5 4 – 2
421L200R200Z2-MEGA-T 20 20 175 100 16 1 2 4 – 2
421L200R250Z2-MEGA-T 20 20 175 100 16 1 2,5 4 – 2
421L200R250Z2AMEGA-T 20 20 175 100 16 1 2,5 4 – 2
421L200R310Z2-MEGA-T 20 20 175 100 16 1 3,1 4 – 2
421L200R400Z2AMEGA-T 20 20 175 100 16 1 4 4 – 2
421L200R500Z2-MEGA-T 20 20 175 100 16 1 5 4 – 2
421L200R600Z2-MEGA-T 20 20 175 100 16 1 6 4 – 2
421250R250Z2-MEGA-T 25 25 110 45 30 1 2,50 5 – 2
421250R250Z2AMEGA-T 25 25 110 45 30 1 2,50 5 – 2
421250R250Z3-MEGA-T 25 25 110 45 30 1 2,50 5 – 3
421250R310Z2-MEGA-T 25 25 110 45 30 1 3,1 5 – 2
421250R400Z2-MEGA-T 25 25 110 45 30 1 4 5 – 2
421250R400Z2AMEGA-T 25 25 110 45 30 1 4 5 – 2
421250R400Z3-MEGA-T 25 25 110 45 30 1 4 5 – 3
421250R500Z2-MEGA-T 25 25 110 45 30 1 5 5 – 2
421250R600Z2-MEGA-T 25 25 110 45 30 1 6 5 – 2
421250R800Z2-MEGA-T 25 25 110 45 30 1 8 5 – 2
52
JH 40
vc
m/min

Solid carbide radius cutter
Picture key symbols see pages 14-15.
Type Part No.
Dimensions in mm
α° znDc dmm l2 l3 ap ε rε2
JH450-MEGA-T
3
13
18
25
41
44
56
450020-MEGA-T 2 3 40 10 1,78 0,10 1 3° 2
450030-MEGA-T 3 3 40 12 2,5 0,15 2 – 2
450040-MEGA-T 4 6 50 21 3,5 0,2 2 3° 2
450050-MEGA-T 5 6 50 22,5 4,5 0,25 2 2° 2
450060-MEGA-T 6 6 55 25 5,5 0,3 2 – 2
450080-MEGA-T 8 8 65 30 7 0,4 2 – 2
450100-MEGA-T 10 10 75 35 8,5 0,5 3 – 2
450L100-MEGA-T 10 12 125 50 10 0,5 3 1°30’ 2
450120-MEGA-T 12 12 75 40 10,5 0,5 3 – 2
450L120-MEGA-T 12 12 150 60 12 0,5 3 – 2
450160-MEGA-T 16 16 90 50 14 0,75 4 – 2
450L160-MEGA-T 16 16 150 70 16 0,75 4 – 2
450200-MEGA-T 20 20 100 50 17 1 4 – 2
• Tolerances
• Run-out = 0.01 mm
• dmm = h5.
• Dc = -0.02/-0.04